

S.B. 6

INFRASTRUCTURE AND GENERAL GOVERNMENT BASE BUDGET

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

AMENDMENT 2

JANUARY 24, 2024 11:23 AM

Senator **Chris H. Wilson** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 1, Line 19: Delete "\$862,683,400" and insert "\$837,683,400"
2. Page 1, Line 23: Delete "\$84,755,900" and insert "\$59,755,900"
3. Page 2, Line 51: Delete "\$2,395,472,700" and insert "\$3,505,472,700"
4. Page 2, Line 52: Delete "\$2,077,400" and insert "\$1,112,077,400"
5. Page 6, Line 191: After line 191 insert:
"From Federal Funds - American Rescue Plan - Capital Projects Fund25,000,000"
6. Page 6, Line 195: Delete "(40,000,000) and insert "(15,000,000)"
7. Page 6, Line 195: After line 195 insert: "Notwithstanding the intent language in *New Fiscal Year Supplemental Appropriations Act* (Senate Bill 2, 2023 General Session) Item 110, the Legislature intends that up to \$25,000,000 each from Federal Funds - American Rescue Plan - Capital Projects Fund shall be used for San Juan County Hospital in Monticello and University of Utah Hospital clinic on Redwood Road. Should the United States Treasury Department approve both projects, the \$25,000,000 shall be split evenly between the two. If only one project is approved, the full amount shall go to the approved project. If neither project is approved, the Legislature intends that these funds may be used for broadband infrastructure."
8. Page 8, Line 284: After line 284 insert: "The Legislature intends that \$1,050,000 provided by this item and Item 115, Laws of Utah Chapter 5 (House Bill 6), 2023 General Session, be transferred to South Jordan City to support construction of a new TRAX station in Daybreak near Mountain View Corridor."

9. Page 10, Line 342: Delete line 342

10. Page 23, Line 847: After line 847 insert:
"From General Fund 335,000,000
From General Fund, One-time 775,000,000"

11. Page 23, Line 856: Delete "2,072,668,500" and insert "3,182,668,500"